
JULY 2019    
Information effective 6/19/19 and is subject to change. 

 

Caring For Kids 1st Summer School Age Childcare Program Monday-Friday from 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. 
 

Monday, July 1 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

5:45 p.m. – Property Committee 

6:30 p.m. – Finance Committee 

7:00 p.m. – Altar Guild Committee 

Tuesday, July 2 

7:00 p.m. – Stephen Ministry Supervision 

Wednesday, July 3    

9:00 a.m. – Executive Committee 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

7:00 p.m. – Outreach Committee 

Thursday, July 4    

INDEPENDENCE DAY 

OFFICE CLOSED 

Friday, July 5 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, July 6 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, July 7    FOURTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

11:15 a.m. – Magi Moments & Potluck Fellowship 

12:15 p.m. – Youth & Family Ministry Committee 

Monday, July 8 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

6:30 p.m. – Church Council 

Tuesday, July 9 

2:00 p.m. – Stephen Ministry Leaders 

Wednesday, July 10 

NEWSLETTER DEADLINE 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

Thursday, July 11 

10:00 a.m. – Adult Bible Study at Thornton Place 

Friday, July 12      

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, July 13 

1:00-4:30 p.m. – Nave and Lounge in Use 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, July 14    FIFTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

4:00-8:30 p.m. – Parish Hall in Use 

Confirmation Camp at Tomah Shinga thru the 19th 

Monday, July 15      

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

Tuesday, July 16      

HAPPY TUESDAY 

 

Wednesday, July 17 

First Volunteers at Let’s Help 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

1:15 p.m. – WELCA Lois Group (202) 

6:30 p.m. – WELCA Martha Group (PH) 

Thursday, July 18      

5:30 p.m. – Endowment Committee 

Friday, July 19      

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, July 20 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, July 21    SIXTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

Monday, July 22      

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

Tuesday, July 23 

7:00 p.m. – Topeka Lutheran Home Association 

Wednesday, July 24 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

Thursday, July 25 

Pastor Jenny’s Day of Reflection 

10:00 a.m. – Adult Bible Study at Thornton Place 

Friday, July 26 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, July 27 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, July 28    SEVENTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

Monday, July 29 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – FLC Book Group 

Tuesday, July 30 

HAPPY TUESDAY 

Wednesday, July 31 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

 

 

 

 

 


